£1,000m

£1,050m

£1,100m

£1,150m

£1,200m

£1,250m

£1,300m

£1,350m

£1,400m

£1,450m

£1,500m

£1,550m

31 March 2013
valuation

Investments Divestments Cash
distributions

Rebased
Valuation

Return Change in
discount rate

Economic
assumptions

Forex
movement

31 March 2014
valuation

  +9.5%  +2.8%   +0.9%   -0.5%

1

▲ Divestments includes £1.1m of profit on disposal of Dorset Police and Swindon Police
▲ “Return” comprises the unwinding of the discount rate; cost efficiencies in managing projects; value-accretive acquisitions; and variations
▲ Portfolio return for year to 31 March 2014 is 9.5% (being £126.5m return on rebased Valuation of £1,331.8m)

www.hicl.com 21

Valuation – Key Assumptions and Sensitivities
Key assumptions based on the knowledge of the Investment Adviser and third party advice

1 Some project income fully indexed, whilst some partially indexed
2 Retail Price Index and Retail Price Index excluding Mortgage Interest Payments
3 Based on 1,207m shares in issue
4 Return is expected gross internal rate of return

-6p -5p -4p -3p -2p -1p 0p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p

Deposit Rates

Inflation

Discount rate

Change in NAV in pence per share3

-0.5% +0.5%

Sensitivity to key economic assumptions

If the annual inflation assumption is 3.75% (i.e. up 1.0%),
expected return4 from portfolio (before Group expenses)
would increase from 8.2% to 8.8%

31 March 2014 31 March 2013

Discount
Rate Weighted Average 8.2% 8.4%

Inflation1
UK (RPI2 & RPIx2)
Euro (CPI)
Canada (CPI)

2.75% p.a.
2.00% p.a.
2.00% p.a.

2.75% p.a.
2.00% p.a.
2.00% p.a.

Deposit
Rates

UK Short Term
UK Long Term

1.0% p.a. to 31
March 2018
3.5% p.a. thereafter

1.0% p.a. to 31 March
2017
3.5% p.a. thereafter

Foreign
Exchange

CAD / GBP
EUR / GBP

0.54
0.83

0.65
0.84

Tax Rate UK 21% 23%

1 Analysis of whole portfolio
2 Analysis of 20 largest investments and results pro rata to the total portfolio value

2

2

1

www.hicl.com 22

Valuation – Additional Sensitivities

-6% -5% -4% -3% -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6%

Taxation Sensitivity

B - Lifecycle Sensitivity

A - Lifecycle Sensitivity

Percentage change in valuation

Decrease in cost Increase in cost

Sensitivity showing percentage change in Valuation

1  Lifecycle Sensitivity 1 is the percentage value impact on 11 of the 20 largest investments where the lifecycle risk sits with the project company. The percentage change is
the movement in the value of those 11 investments as a result of a 10% change (+/-) in the existing profiled lifecycle expenditure

2  Lifecycle Sensitivity 2 is the percentage value impact on all 20 investments as a result of a 10% change (+/-) in the existing profiled lifecycle expenditure